
SCA 2018 Points Event Programme

Date Event Course

Sun 04/03/2018 Hardriders (22.8 miles) GS/194 Cancelled

Sat 05/05/2018 Championship 10 G10/97 �

Sun 06/05/2018 Championship 25 G25/93 �

Sat 16/06/2018 Championship 15 G15/93 �

Sun 01/07/2018 Championship 50 G50/10 �

Sun 22/07/2018 Championship 100 (SCCU 100) G100/61 �

Sun 29/07/2018 Championship 30 G30/91 �

Sat 25/08/2018 Sporting 10 G10/45 �

Mon 27/08/2018 Sporting 25 G10/49 �

Sat 29/09/2018 Championship Hill Climb GH/92 �



SCA Individual Points Competition
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Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 20 22 25 27 27 28 28 29 206 1

Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 16 17 26 23 25 26 26 159 2

Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 28 30 30 30 30 148 3

Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 26 25 29 28 30 138 4

Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles 22 26 28 29 105 5

Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 19 24 25 27 95 6

Nik Allen Worthing Excelsior CC 18 21 29 26 94 7

Neil Crowther Worthing Excelsior CC 13 7 19 22 24 85 8

Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC 27 28 30 85 8

Iain Duncan Crawley Wheelers 7 21 21 27 76 10

Tony Reeves GS Stella 4 8 22 16 23 73 11

Tom Houghton Brighton Excelsior CC 11 19 23 20 73 11

Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers CC 23 23 25 71 13

Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 0 11 16 19 24 70 14

Mike Marchant Southdown Velo 0 0 7 10 14 21 17 69 15

Christian Yates East Grinstead CC 11 16 19 22 68 16

Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC 0 0 8 17 20 22 67 17

David Shepherd ...a3crg 13 22 27 62 18

Michael Thyer Sussex Nomads CC 0 0 10 23 26 59 19

Steven Kane Team ASL 17 16 26 59 19

Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC 29 29 58 21

James Mapley Blazing Saddles 30 27 57 22

Pete Morris Team ASL 27 28 55 23

Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC 25 29 54 24

Trevor Leeding Worthing Excelsior CC 0 15 21 18 54 24

Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 0 1 10 12 15 14 52 26

John Mcgrath Worthing Excelsior CC 8 0 19 25 52 26

Ben Fielden GS Stella 0 0 5 13 15 18 51 28

Gavin Ash Worthing Excelsior CC 24 26 50 29

Mark Emsley Crawley Wheelers 24 24 48 30

Paul Batten Crawley Wheelers 18 24 42 31

Tim Holmes Brighton Excelsior CC 18 23 41 32

Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC 0 3 16 20 39 33

James Cheeseman Crawley Wheelers 0 0 6 10 21 37 34

John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC 5 14 15 34 35

David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC 12 20 32 36

Rupert Robinson Crawley Wheelers 10 20 30 37

Stuart Bettis South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 30 30 37

Richard Cartland South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 30 30 37

Jon Fry Horsham Cycling 12 17 29 40

Nick Martin Crawley Wheelers 29 29 40

David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC 15 14 29 40

Dan Pullen Crawley Wheelers 29 29 40

Jason Blenkarn Sussex Nomads CC 28 28 44

Francis Schofield Preston Park Youth Cycling Club 28 28 44

Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC 6 4 17 27 46

James Gilmore Preston Park Youth Cycling Club 27 27 46

Mark Gower South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 14 12 26 48

Rick Hughes Worthing Excelsior CC 0 9 16 25 49

Peter Marshall Sussex Nomads CC 25 25 49

John Glaysher ...a3crg 25 25 49

John Tindell Brighton Excelsior CC 9 15 24 52

Glenn Karpeta East Grinstead CC 24 24 52

Aidan Mcconville Lewes Wanderers CC 24 24 52

Gemma Hobson Sussex Nomads CC 23 23 55

Sarah Fiddaman Horsham Amphibians Triathlon 23 23 55

Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC 22 22 57

Helen Varcoe Horsham Amphibians Triathlon 22 22 57

Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 21 21 59

John Ferguson Brighton Mitre CC 21 21 59

Martin Booker Worthing Excelsior CC 0 20 20 61

Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT 0 20 20 61

Jamie Smith Brighton Mitre CC 0 0 19 19 63

Peter Dyer Crawley Wheelers 19 19 63

Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC 18 18 65

Will Herbert Lewes Wanderers CC 18 18 65

Paul Tomlinson Crawley Wheelers 18 18 65

Martin Naylor Brighton Excelsior CC 3 14 17 68

Tim Peters Horsham Cycling 17 17 68

Eoghan Mchugh Sussex Nomads CC 17 17 68

Dale Baldwin Horsham Cycling 1 15 16 71

Brian Jones Horsham Cycling 0 16 16 71

Anthony Brown Horsham Cycling 0 15 15 73

Janet Clapton Sussex Nomads CC 15 15 73

Jonathan Morcombe Brighton Mitre CC 0 1 13 14 75

Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC 0 13 13 76

Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC 13 13 76

Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC 0 1 11 12 78

Mark Penfold Crawley Wheelers 12 12 78

Michael Leonard South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 12 12 78

Karen McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC 0 0 4 7 11 81

Matthew Andrews Horsham Cycling 11 11 81

Paul James Crawley Wheelers 11 11 81

James Horan South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe 11 11 81

James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC 0 9 9 85

Paul Byford Crawley Wheelers 9 9 85

Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre CC 8 8 87

Lee McGeever Brighton Excelsior CC 0 0 6 6 88

Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC 3 3 6 88

David Pena Blazing Saddles 6 6 88

Richard Streeter Lewes Wanderers CC 6 6 88

Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC 5 0 5 92

Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC 0 0 4 4 93

Roland Kitson Horsham Cycling 2 0 2 94

Jeff Blunsdon Worthing Excelsior CC 2 2 94

Allan Orman Worthing Excelsior CC 2 2 94

Zoe Tetlow Horsham Amphibians Triathlon 2 2 94



SCA Womens Individual Points Competition
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Lisa Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 9 10 10 10 10 49 1

Karen McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC 6 8 10 9 33 2

Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC 10 10 20 3

Gina McGeever Lewes Wanderers CC 8 9 17 4

Gemma Hobson Sussex Nomads CC 10 10 5

Sarah Fiddaman Horsham Amphibians Triathlon 10 10 5

Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC 9 9 7

Victoria Miller Brighton Mitre CC 9 9 7

Helen Varcoe Horsham Amphibians Triathlon 9 9 7

Amanda Harman Brighton Mitre CC 8 8 10

Zoe Tetlow Horsham Amphibians Triathlon 8 8 10

Janet Clapton Sussex Nomads CC 8 8 10

Katerina Avramides Brighton Mitre CC 7 7 13

Angela Radden-Rutt Horsham Cycling 7 7 13

Alison Lewis Brighton Mitre CC 7 7 13

Sally Killick Brighton Mitre CC 6 6 16



SCA Team Points Competition

Club Team of Three Riders
Total
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South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe Kevin Plummer (206), Andy Tedd (159) & Simon McNamara (148) 513 1

Crawley Wheelers Mark Smith (138), Iain Duncan (76) & Mark Emsley (48) 262 2

Lewes Wanderers CC Brett Davis (95), Robert Rollings (71) & Lisa Davis (70) 236 3

Worthing Excelsior CC Nik Allen (94), Neil Crowther (85) & Trevor Leeding (54) 233 4

East Grinstead CC Steve Dennis (85), Christian Yates (68) & Mark Bashford (54) 207 5

Blazing Saddles Howard Bayley (105), James Mapley (57) & David Pena (6) 168 6

Eastbourne Rovers CC Geoff Smith (67), Howard Shaw (58) & David Clements (32) 157 7

Brighton Excelsior CC Tom Houghton (73), Tim Holmes (41) & John Tindell (24) 138 8

Worthing Excelsior CC John Mcgrath (52), Gavin Ash (50) & Ian Cheesman (27) 129 9

Brighton Mitre CC Robin Johnson (52), Peter Davies (39) & John Marinko (34) 125 10

Sussex Nomads CC Michael Thyer (59), Jason Blenkarn (28) & Peter Marshall (25) 112 11

Crawley Wheelers Paul Batten (42), James Cheeseman (37) & Rupert Robinson (30) 109 12

South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe Stuart Bettis (30), Richard Cartland (30) & Mark Gower (26) 86 13

Crawley Wheelers Nick Martin (29), Dan Pullen (29) & Peter Dyer (19) 77 14

Lewes Wanderers CC Aidan Mcconville (24), Nick Dwyer (21) & Will Herbert (18) 63 15

Horsham Cycling Jon Fry (29), Tim Peters (17) & Dale Baldwin (16) 62 16

Eastbourne Rovers CC David Clark (29), Olivia Webb (22) & Ruth Summerford (6) 57 17

Worthing Excelsior CC Rick Hughes (25), Martin Booker (20) & Karen McGrath (11) 56 18

Sussex Nomads CC Gemma Hobson (23), Eoghan Mchugh (17) & Janet Clapton (15) 55 19

Brighton Mitre CC John Ferguson (21), Jamie Smith (19) & Jonathan Morcombe (14) 54 20

Horsham Amphibians Triathlon Sarah Fiddaman (23), Helen Varcoe (22) & Zoe Tetlow (2) 47 21

Brighton Excelsior CC Chris Lord (18), Martin Naylor (17) & James Stone (9) 44 22

Horsham Cycling Brian Jones (16), Anthony Brown (15) & Matthew Andrews (11) 42 23

Crawley Wheelers Paul Tomlinson (18), Mark Penfold (12) & Paul James (11) 41 24

Central Sussex CC Stuart Payne (13), Alan Robinson (12) & Clive Jackson (4) 29 25

Brighton Mitre CC Donald Parker (13), Gary Burgess (8) & Paul Thatcher (5) 26 26


